508083133 08/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8130287

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
EBAY KOREA LLC			01/18/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	GMARK	T GLOBAL LLC			
Street Address:	(GANGN GANGN/	AM FINANCE CENTER, YEOKSAM-DOI M-GU	NG) 152 TEHERAN-RO,		
City:	SEOUL				
State/Country:	KOREA,	REPUBLIC OF			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				
Property Typ		Number			
Patent Number:	1	430037			
Patent Number:	1	1687979			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		02)293-7860			
•		he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	-		
- · · ·		022937060			
		ozier@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		HRUE MION, PLLC			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		JITE 9000	PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW		
Address Line 2:SUITE 9000Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-18					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	017023			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHELLE L. DELOZIER FOR HYUNSEOK PARK			
SIGNATURE:		/Michelle L. Delozier/	/Michelle L. Delozier/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/23/2023			
•	-	KoreaLLCtoGmarketGlobalLLCfor2USPa KoreaLLCtoGmarketGlobalLLCfor2USPa			

source=017023ChangeofNameeBayKoreaLLCtoGmarketGlobalLLCfor2USPatents#page5.tif source=017023ChangeofNameeBayKoreaLLCtoGmarketGlobalLLCfor2USPatents#page6.tif source=017023ChangeofNameeBayKoreaLLCtoGmarketGlobalLLCfor2USPatents#page7.tif source=017023ChangeofNameeBayKoreaLLCtoGmarketGlobalLLCfor2USPatents#page8.tif

PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of U.S. Patent Nos.

U.S. Patent No. 11,430,037

U.S. Patent No. 11,687,979

CHANGE OF NAME INFORMATION FOR RECORDATION

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Applicant submits this Word document including the old and new name for the assignee effective as of January 18, 2022, and being signed and dated below:

Old name: eBay Korea LLC of (Gangnam finance center, Yeoksam-dong) 152 Teheranro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

New name: Gmarket Global LLC of (Gangnam finance center, Yeoksam-dong) 152

Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

The old and new name can be found, e.g., in the attached official register, submitted herewith.

Respectfully submitted,

/Hyunseok Park/

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Telephone: 202.293.7060 Facsimile: 202.293.7860 Hyunseok Park Registration No. 74,833

WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER

Date: August 23, 2023

DECLARATION

I, the below-named translator, hereby declare:

(1) That my name, mailing address and citizenship are as stated below;

(2) That I am knowledgeable in both of the English and Korean languages; and

(3) That I have translated the Registries for eBay Korea Co., Ltd., Gmarket Global LLC,

and Gmarket Inc. into English, which the English translations are attached hereto, and believe that said translations are true and accurate to the originals.

16th day of May, 2023

Full name of the translator : KIM, Hojung

Signature of the translator : _______ Mailing address : Jeongdong Building, 17F 21-15 Jeongdong-gil, Jung-gu, Seoul 04518 Republic of Korea Citizenship : Republic of Korea

Certificate of All Registered Information (Closure)

Registry No.	000840			
Registration No.	110115-0008404 Change and Dissolution of Organ		nization	
Company Name	eBay-Korea-LLC			· · · ·
	Considerat Clashed I I C		Changed	Jan. 18, 2022
	Gmarket Global LLC	LLC		Jan. 18, 2022
Head Office	(Gangnam finance cei Seoul	uter, Yeoksam-dong)-152 Teheran ro, Gangnam-gu,-		· · ,
	(Gangnam finance cer	nter, Yeoksam-dong) 19F, 34F to 37F, 152 Teheran-ro,	Changed	Aug. 25, 2020
Ganguam-gu, Seoul			Registered	Aug. 26, 2020
Method of	Public notices of the Company shall announce on the daily "Maeil Business Newspaper", being published in downtown Seoul.		Changed	· ,
Public notice			Registered	·
Total amount of	f capital KRW-5,00	1,050,000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
KRW 4,000,00		0.000.000	Changed	Oct. 26, 2021
		00,000	Registered	Oct. 26, 2021

Purpose

- 1. Consulting, development and supply business of software;
- 2. Data processing and computer facility management business;
- 3. Database and online information provision business;
- 4. Special telecommunications business among telecommunications businesses under the Telecommunications Business Act;
- Additional telecommunications businesses among telecommunications businesses under the Telecommunications Business Act;
- 6. Wholesale & retail and import & export business through e-commerce;
- 7. Financial business through e-commerce;
- 8. Internet auctions and commodity brokerage business;
- 9. Mail order business
- 10. Internet advertising business
- 11. Internet e-voucher issuance business
- 12. Payment-related and logistics-related service businesses
- 13. Internet content development and supply business
- 14. Network configuration and information provision business for payment systems such as logistics and credit sales
- 15. Internet travel brokerage
- 16. Development and supply business of Internet additional service
- 17. Computer system design and consulting business
- 18. Other computer operation management businesses
- 19. Medical equipment sales business
- 20. Deposit business for payment amount

The authenticity of this document can be verified by scanning the barcode below or by typing the issue confirmation number on the issue confirmation menu at the Internet Registry Office Website (http://www.iros.go.kr). The confirmation through the issue confirmation number is possible up to 5 times from the issue date to the period of 3months.

Issuance No.: 133001213360100014510033200024180070T0M501B1J0L1S1 1 Issuance Varification No.: 8407-ALJJ-KFOW Issuance Date: May 10, 2023

Registry No.	000840				
21. Electronic paym	ent and settlement agenc	y business			
		epaid electronic payment instrume	nts		
23. Cargo transporta	47 A	k 3 ~			
24. International log	-				
25. Logistics wareh					
26-Education, train	ing, and research and teel	hnology development business rela	ted to the projects	in each of th	e above items
26. Telecommunica	tions billing service busin	iess <added< td=""><td>Aug. 10, 2020</td><td>Registered</td><td>Aug. 11, 2020></td></added<>	Aug. 10, 2020	Registered	Aug. 11, 2020>
27. Sales and rental	business of facilities and	real estate related to the business i	n each of the abov	re-items	
27. General travel b	usiness	<added< td=""><td>Aug. 10, 2020</td><td>Registered</td><td>Aug. 11, 2020></td></added<>	Aug. 10, 2020	Registered	Aug. 11, 2020>
28 Installation, ope	ration, and preservation I	msiness of facilities for the busine	is in each of the al	xive itenis	
28. Education, train	ing, and research and tecl	hnology development business rela	ted to the projects	in each of the	e above items
		<change< td=""><td>1 Aug. 10, 2020</td><td>Registered</td><td>Aug. 11, 2020></td></change<>	1 Aug. 10, 2020	Registered	Aug. 11, 2020>
		in each of the above items			
29. Sales and rental	business of facilities and	real estate related to the business i	n each of the abov	e items	
		0	1 Aug. 10, 2020	Registered	Aug. 11, 2020>
		s-in-each of the above-items			
30. Installation, ope	ration, and preservation t	ousiness of facilities for the busines			
			1 Aug. 10, 2020	Registered	Aug. 11, 2020>
Overseas busine	ss related to the business	in each of the above items			
		<change< td=""><td>1 Aug. 10, 2020</td><td>Registered</td><td>Aug. 11, 2020></td></change<>	1 Aug. 10, 2020	Registered	Aug. 11, 2020>
32. All businesses in	ncidental to the businesse	s in each of the above items	1 4 10 2020		11 2020-
		< <u>Change</u>	1 Aug. 10, 2020	Registered	Aug. 11, 2020>
	D	etails on the Manager and Liqui	lator		
Manager Gwang Yu	n BYEON 691109 ****	*** (Bangbae dong) #201, 52 Sipy	eong daero 12 gil	, Seocho gu,	Seoul
		*** (Bangbae dong) #102, 104 Do			
Change addres	s May 06, 2020) Registered	May 11, 2020		
Resigned	Feb. 15, 2021	Registered	Feb. 16, 2021		
Manager Hang II JE	ON 720113-****** (D	ogok Rexle Apt., Dogok-dong) #20	9-204, 221 Seolle	ung-ro, Gang	nam-gu, Seoul
Inaugurated	Feb. 15, 2021		Feb. 16, 2021		-
		Others			
1. Organization cha	na and dissolution				
	·	s organization to Gmarket Global 1	ne in bine 22-20	manan	Enance contor
		s organization to Crinarker Chobar 1 ran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul.	ne., ni sune 20, 20	/22(Cangulau	mance could,
reasoning-reality).	<i>эг, эчг 10 э/г, 152</i> 1000		www.orn.ibo.com.o.d	on Inc 3	2 2033
		Registered and Clos	aire on me same d	ау лип. 2	3, 2022

Details on Branch				
(Japan Branch) 9F, Prime	e Place Bldg., 1-17 Toranom(ə n Shichome, Minato- k	u, Tokyo, Japan	
Established	Dec. 24, 2019	Registered	Dec. 27, 2019	
(Japan Branch) 9F, Shine	igawa Crystal Square, 1-6-41	-Konan, Minato-ku, To	kyo, Japan	
Moved	Aug. 10, 2020	Registered	Aug. 11, 2020	
Abolished	Jan. 18, 2022	Registered	Jan. 18, 2022	

Date of Establishment

April 07, 2000

Issuance Date: May 10, 2023



Issuance No.: 133001213360100014510033200024180070T0M501B1J0L1S1 1 Issuance Verification No.: 8407-ALJJ-KFOW

Registry No.	000840	
Reason for openin	g registry and date th	ercoř
		l of its organization to eBay Korea Co., Ltd., in December 24, 2019 (Yeoksam-dong,
Gangnam Finar	ce Center)152 Teheran	-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul.
		Registered Dec. 24, 2019

- Blank hereinafter -

Competent Registry office: Registered Bureau of the Seoul Central District Court/ Registry of issuance: Registry Information Central Management Office of National Court Administration Received KRW1,000 as fees

This is to certify that the above contents are true and correct according to the recorded registry contents. [However, description of items about branch • manager without application were omitted.] May 10, 2023 AD

Computer Operation Officer, Registry Information Central Management Office of National Court Administration //Official Seal/

* Parts crossed out with a solid line are canceled details.
* Certificates may be printed in color or in black and white.

Conditional statistical states and the condition of the video and states.

[Issued by internet] The anthenticity of this document can be verified by scanning the barcode below or by typing the issue confirmation menu at the Internet Registry Office Website (http://www.itos.go.kr). The confirmation through the issue confirmation number is possible up to 5 times from the issue date to the period of 3months.

0014510033200024180070T0M501BLI0L181-1	Issuance Verification No.: 8407-ALU-KFOW	Issuance Date: May 10, 2023

_;;;₂, 등기사항전부증명 서(폐쇄사학 띃기번호 000840동쪽번호 110115-0008404 조직변정해산 3 ð, 아베이코리아 유황제이뢰자 -tellar florea (16) 지하곗글로벌 유한책입회사 (Gmarket Global LLC) 2022.01, 18 18 78 2022.01 14 Ş. 7] 김해왕군 152(역상동, 장남취이낸스센터) 서울특별시 강남구 패레란로 152, 19층, 34층 내지 37층(여삼동, 2020.08.25 19 3 73-12-지아에소센터) $2020.08.26 \le 21$ 서울특별시내에서 발행되는 일간 매일경제신문에 계계한다 7.1188 자본금의 예 7 6,001,050,000,0 중 4,000,000,000 원 2021 10.26ાલ ટ્યુ 10.28 ¥ æ 1. 소프트웨어의 자문, 개발 및 공급업 자료처리 및 컴퓨터시설 관리합. 3 3. 데이티베이스 및 온라인 정보눼공업 전기통신사업법에 여한 전기통전자립 1138212 ** 전기통신사업법에 의한 전기통신사업 ÷, 早月要必 6. 전자상거래에 의한 도소대 및 수출입어 7. 전자상거래에 의한 금융업 인터넷 경매 및 상품 중계업 8, 훈신**관**매업 <u>9</u> 인티넷 광고입 10. 인터넷 전지상품권 11. ' 법 성 언 불류관련 서비스 사업 12. 절제취임. 인터넷 컨텐츠 개발 및 공급업 13 著류, 신용판매 등 결제 지스템에 대한 내트획 14 15. 인터넷 여행 중개업 16. 인터넷 부가서비스 개발 및 공급입 17. 컴퓨터시스템 설계 및 자문입 18. 지터 컴퓨터 운영 관리업 19. 의료용구관에임 겠세대금에치임 문서 하단의 바깥드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷통기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 예뉴에서 발급확인번호를 리이 위·번조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. **방급확인번호를 통한 적인은 앞적인부터 5개월까지 5회에 관하여 가능합니다** 型考考表。12309121326010001451003320602418007070850181.0X.1S1_1 반급취인번호 8407-ALJJ-KFOW ¥¥¥:2023/05/10 1/3 PATENT

REEL: 064686 FRAME: 0935

동기변호 000840 전자지급결제대행업 21. 선불전자지급수단 발행 22. 23, 화물지동차운송주선업 24. 국제물류주선업 25. 응유 장 고 영 사기 각종의 사업과 - 85 26. 통신과금서비스업 <2020.08.10 2020.08.11 등-*/> 상기 라호의 시험과 관련된 시설, 부 27.77 운영의 대해 및 영대가영… 27. <2020.08.10 추가 2020.08.11 앞만여해업 위 생종이 사업을 위해 사실의 실기, 운용 및 보실기업 38----상기 각호의 사업과 관련된 교육, 훈련사업 및 연구와 기술개발업 28. <2020.08.10 28 2020.08.11 29-위 적호의 사업과 관련된 때의사업… 29. 상기 각호의 사업과 관련된 시설, 부동산의 매매 및 임대사업 <2020.08.10 2020.08.11 변생 위 적호의 사업에 부대하는 제반 393. 30. 21 ZI & 91 사업& 위한 시설의 성기. · £ - 8 -<u>1</u> 보전사업 <2020.08.10 31, 위 각호의 사업과 관련된 해외사업 <2020.08.10 번경. 2020.08.11 총71> Ş. 32 27 8 21 사업에 부대하는 혜린 시험. <2020.08, 10 - ¥ 2 2020.08.11 입무집행자 정산인에 관한 사학 <u> 귀율특별의 여호구 시행대로12월 52, 201호(방대동)</u> a ana ana isi gali di si si si si si 444444488 동광고27월 104 - 102종(씨배동) - 06 일 · 주소·변경 2020 1 05 1 11 1 77 2021년 02월 15일 사업 2021년 02월 16일 동계 업무집에서 선장일 720113~****** 서울특별치 강남후 신풍로 221, 209동 204호(도곡동, 이 왜 !!!) - 취업 🐘 2021 년 🔞 🖞 16 일 동계 2021 년 - 02 원 ાહ છો 기 타 X}. 1. 조직변경 해산 2022년 5월 23일 서울특별시 강남구 태혜란로 152, 19층, 34층 내지 37층(역삼동, 강남파이낸 스센터) 지미켓글로벌 주시회사로 조직변경하고 해산 2022 년 - 06 📲 23 2 지점에 관한 사항 일본국 도쿄도 미나도구 도라노몬 시쵸데 1-17 프리아무프레이스빌딩 0층(일본자권) 2019년 12월 27월 동기 1 - 12 월 - 24 일 원분국 드쿄도 미니토구 코난 1코에6번 41초 시나자와 크리스틸스웨어 9중(일본지원) 2020년 08월 10일 이전 2020년 08월 11일 등기 2022 년 - 01 월 2022 년 01 월 18 일 \$ A 회사성립연원일 발금최인빈호 8407-ALJJ-KPOW 한해외:2023/05/10 13300121336010001451003320002418007010850181.00.151_1 2/3 PATENT REEL: 064686 FRAME: 0936

동기번호 000840

등기기록의 개설 사유 및 연율일 2019년 12월 24일 서울특별시 강남구 대혜란 사 이베이코리아를 조직변경하여 설립	
<u>.</u>	2019 년 12 월 24 일 등기
- el 🧌	4 . Ma
관행중지소 서울풍양지방법	원 등기국 / 발행등기소 ·서울증압지방법원 중부등기소 수수로 1,000원 영수립
이 증명서는 폐쇄동기기록의 내용과 플링없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 지정·지배인에 관한 사항의 기재를 생 서기] 2023년 05월 10일	গর্গপ্রধন। বিষয়েন
법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소 • 실점으로 그어진 부분은 알소사람을 표시할.	컨산운영세임관 (2007)
문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, 인터넷풍기소(http:/, 하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다, 발급확인원호를 통하	/www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 제뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입적 확인은 범행업부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

₩₩₩%. 13200121536016001451063320662418667676056181161.151.1 방금취입원호 8407-ALJJ-KFOW 발생일:2023/05/10 PATENT RECORDED: 08/23/2023